



Dated: 16.08.2021

The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

SCRIP CODE: 526407

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Qtrly Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021


In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed copy of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 published in the following newspapers for your information and records.

The Financial Express, Delhi Edition, Sunday 15th August, 2021.

The Jansatta, Delhi Edition, Sunday 15th August, 2021.

You are kindly requested to place the aforesaid information on records and in the meantime acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited


Tarandeep Kaur
Company Secretary
M.No. ACS:42144

Encl.: As above

RATHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: A-247E, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road New Delhi - 110044
CIN: L17409DL1987PLC046579

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Year ending
		30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	125.00	165.67	455.50
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.20	(1.56)	4.23
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.20	(1.96)	3.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	(1.98)	2.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss))	1.00	(1.98)	2.63
6	Equity Share Capital	6.46	6.46	6.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	59.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (Rs.)		1.55	(3.07)	4.07
b. Diluted (Rs.)		1.55	(3.07)	4.07

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.rsel.in and on Company's Website: rathindustries.com.

By Order of the Board
For Rathi Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sangram Singh
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01155132

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TRANS. LINE MAINTN.DIV-IV, JKPTCL, AMBEDKAR CHOWK, JAMMU J&K.

Email: exted2@gmail.com Ph:Fax: 0191-2493427
Subject: Extension of E-NIT's No. TLM-D/IV/13 of 2021-2022 Dated: 17/07/2021

EXTENSION OF DATES

The dates of captioned E-NIT's are hereby extended

1	E-NIT for submission of hard copy of e-bid	18-08-2021 (02:00PM)
2	E-NIT Commercial (Hard) Date & Time	18-08-2021 (02:00PM)
3	Online Commercial and Technical e-Bid opening date & Time	18-08-2021 (02:00 PM)

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer,
Transmission Line Maint. Div-IV,
Jammu

DIP-0295

LORDS ISHWAR HOTELS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 501, 5th Floor, Sector 17, Gurgaon, Haryana
CIN: L25909HR1987PLC000254

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	87.03	117.12	253.59
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(118.39)	10.12	(32.56)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(159.29)	11.01	(32.80)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(121.71)	11.01	(17.02)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss))	(121.71)	11.01	(17.02)
Equity Share Capital	747.00	747.00	747.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (Rs.)	(0.43)	0.02	(0.55)
b. Diluted (Rs.)	(0.43)	0.02	(0.55)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on website of SEBI, Limited i.e. www.sebiindia.com and on Company's Website viz. www.lordsishwar.com.

For LORDS ISHWAR HOTELS LIMITED
Sd/-
PUNDIRA BANJAL
Managing Director (DIN: 0088243)

RITESH PROPERTIES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 115B, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060
CIN: L17409DL1987PLC027050 Website: www.riteshindustries.com
E-mail: rishindia@rediffmail.com Ph: 011-41537951 / +91-9212359076

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	900.77	1086.39	3453.50
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.83	(501.35)	369.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.83	(500.95)	362.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115.72	(528.09)	408.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss))	115.81	(508.87)	408.02
Equity Share Capital	1158.10	1158.10	1158.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	3072.36	2847.31	2628.82
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (Rs.)	1.00	(4.54)	3.53
b. Diluted (Rs.)	1.00	(4.54)	3.53

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.sebiindia.com and Company Website: www.riteshindustries.com.

By Order of the Board
For Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Managing Director (DIN: 0088243)

KRA LEASING LIMITED

CIN: L49909DL1987PLC006257 Ph: No. 011-4268117 E-mail: leasing@kra.com Website: www.kraleasing.com
Regd. Off: C-2/32A Co-operative Industrial Estate, G.1 Karol Road, Durgam Chouk, Old Plot No.3, Sec-11, MT Mesra, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2021

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	124.67	633.250	2,38,30,327
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80,72,70	51,12,544	2,15,02,045
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85,17,10	51,12,544	2,14,50,311
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	54,19,10	41,30,867	1,62,74,368
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	54,38,310	41,12,175	1,65,08,140
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	-	-	6,95,79,740
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	32,28,60,928
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items) - of Rs. 10/- each	0.40	0.05	1.20
DIVIDEND PER SHARE (last year) - of Rs. 10/- each	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the consolidated format of the Consolidated Unaudited results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.rsel.in and on the Company's website www.kraleasing.com.

For Kra Leasing Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Managing Director (DIN: 0088243)

Pritika Auto Industries Limited

Regd. Off: Plot No. 5/6, Phase 10 Industrial Food Park, G-3, Sector 10A, Gurgaon - 122008
CIN: L49909DL1987PLC040736 Phone No. 0172 650000
Email: info@pratikaindustries.com Website: www.praikaindustries.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021

Particulars	Qtr. (Rs. in Lakhs)		FY ended
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	102.11	102.11	312.11
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.64	68.77	228.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	76.64	68.77	228.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.27	66.41	225.46
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss))	74.27	66.41	225.46
Equity Share Capital	850.01	850.01	850.01
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	1,772.45	1,772.45	1,772.45
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (Rs.)	0.88	0.79	2.65
b. Diluted (Rs.)	0.88	0.79	2.65

Note: The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2021. The financial results in the form of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) are available on the website of the Company viz. www.praikaindustries.com.

By Order of the Board
For Pritika Auto Industries Limited
Sd/-
Harpreet Singh Nibber, Managing Director

POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED

Formerly MAGMA FINCORP LIMITED

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2021

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	
1. Total Income from operations	49,31,21	56,92,09	1,62,92,09
2. Profit before tax	6,10,85	4,70,31	15,51,16
3. Profit for the period	6,43,69	5,77,45	16,28,14
4. Total comprehensive income for the period	6,74,73	4,48,65	16,76,79
5. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	15,28,81	5,00,40	5,00,40
6. Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	214,02,81	280,45,21	64,45,21
7. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (of ₹ 10/- each)	1.10	1.40	3.40
b. Diluted (of ₹ 10/- each)	1.10	1.40	3.40

Note: 1) Unaudited Financial Results of Poonawalla Fincorp Limited (Formerly Magma Fincorp Limited) (Incorporated in India)

2) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016. These financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting. Any application guidance/clarifications issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/applicable.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.sebiindia.com and on the Company's website www.poonawalla.com.

By Order of the Board
For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited (Formerly Magma Fincorp Limited)
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Managing Director (DIN: 0330542)

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L25909DL1987PLC006257
Regd. Office: 9, Balasore Road, Kolkata - 700 051
Email: info@iwpc.com Website: www.iwpc.com Ph: 033-22428799

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	4,227.03	3,070.74	15,700.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.75)	(84.25)	36.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59.79)	(84.29)	50.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.61)	(87.05)	32.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(67.61)	(87.05)	32.74
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,276.76	1,276.76	1,276.76
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	34,156.58
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.07)	0.03
b. Diluted (Rs.)	(0.05)	(0.07)	0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) are available on the website of the Company viz. www.iwpc.com.

By Order of the Board
For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00720308)

E Auction Sale Notice under IBC, 2016

Sale Notice under IBC, 2016 of M/s Two Brothers Beverages Pvt. Ltd. (Liquidator)
CIN: U15120DL1987PLC028683
Regd. Off: G-4, Ground Floor, Khirabad 27-B, New Friends Colony (Near Lanes)

Liquidator's Office: 172, Plot No. 3, Green View, Sector-27, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Sale of Plant and Machinery situated at: 172, Plot No. 3, Green View, Sector-27, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Terms & Conditions of the proposed auction are as under:

- E-Auction will be conducted on 'AS IS WHERE IS' 'AS IS WHAT IS' 'WITH ALL FAULTS' and 'WITHOUT RESERVE BASIS' as such sale is without any kind of warranties and indemnity (except approved service provider).
- All e-bids are subject to the terms and conditions of the proposed auction.
- All e-bids shall be submitted to Liquidator in the format prescribed. The bid form along with required bank & cash/credit proof(s) shall be downloaded from the website: www.auctionindia.com.
- The details of the assets identified to be transferred along with the company are also available in the Annex E-Auction Process Document.
- The liquidator has absolute right to reject any or all bids or to accept/decline/withdraw the E-auction or withdraw any part or portion thereof.
- The sale is subject to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and regulations made thereunder.

Date: 17.08.2021
Place: New Delhi

For Liquidator
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Liquidator (DIN: 0088243)

UFM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Mehrauli, Sector-1, New Delhi-110016
Email: ufmindustries@gmail.com Website: www.ufmindia.com
CIN: L1511AS1987PLC002139

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	1,222.44	30.56	2,157.04
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	104.65	95.45	152.97
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	104.65	95.45	152.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	14.31	70.33	116.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.31	70.33	116.29
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	14.91	70.33	116.29
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a. Basic (Rs.)	0.25	1.00	1.00
b. Diluted (Rs.)	0.25	1.00	1.00

Note: 1) The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2021. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting. Any application guidance/clarifications issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/applicable.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.sebiindia.com and on the Company's website www.ufmindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For UFM Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Managing Director (DIN: 0088243)

ALANKIT LIMITED

CIN: L49909DL1987PLC03690
Regd. Office: 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,506.87	2,424.87	2,010.00	3,454.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	384.42	193.50	399.34	2,928.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	384.42	193.50	399.34	2,928.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.42	159.25	354.27	2,807.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	354.42	159.25	354.27	2,807.07
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	245.89	28.87	270.50	71.49
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	1,425.59	1,425.59	1,425.59	1,425.59
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS)	7.80	5.53	7.80	5.53
9	Basic/Adjusted Earning Per Share Not Annualized (Rs.)	0.16	0.07	0.16	0.16

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are available on the website of the Company viz. www.alankit.com.

2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended under Section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013) and other applicable accounting standards and follow to the extent applicable.

Date: 14.08.2021
Place: New Delhi

For Alankit Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Kumar
Independent Director

